Election Summary Report
July 20, 2004 Primary
Summary For Jurisdiction Wide, All Counters, All Races

Registered voters 79809 - Cards Cast 9040

REP-US SENATE

Times Counted
Total Votes

RICHARD BURR

JOHN ROSS HENDRIX
ALBERT LEE WILEY, JR

DEM-US HOUSE 6TH DISTRICT

Times Counted
Total Votes

WILLIAM W. JORDAN
RICK MILLER

DEM US HOUSE 12TH DISTRICT

Times Counted
Total Votes

KIM HOLLEY
MEL WATT

DEM-GOVERNOR

Times Counted

REP

DEM

Total
5490/34570
4786

4108
469
209

DEM
Total
1313/13957
1070

643
427

DEM
Total
2232/16837
2163

526
1637

Total
3545/30794

07/20/04 20:37:27

15.88%

85.83%
9.80%
4.37%

9.41%

60.09%
39.91%

13.26%

24.32%
75.68%

11.51%



Total Votes

MIKE EASLEY
RICKEY KIPFER

REP-GOVERNOR

Times Counted
Total Votes

PATRICK BALLANTINE
DAN BARRETT

BILL COBEY

GEORGE W. LITTLE
FERN H. SHUBERT
RICHARD VINROOT

DEM-LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Times Counted
Total Votes

CURTIS R. HERT, JR.
BEVERLY PERDUE

REP-LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Times Counted
Total Votes

TIMOTHY COOK

JIM SNYDER
THOMAS STITH

REP- ATTORNEY GENERAL

Times Counted

3380

2680
700

REP
Total
5490/34570
5209

1307
388
1079
148
213
2074

DEM
Total
3545/30794
3103

861
2242

REP
Total
5490/34570
4361

1009
2187
1165

REP
Total
5490/34570

79.29%
20.71%

15.88%

25.09%
7.45%
20.71%
2.84%
4.09%
39.82%

11.51%

27.75%
72.25%

15.88%

23.14%
50.15%
26.71%

15.88%



Total Votes
THOM GOOLSBY

JOE KNOTT
WENDELL H. SAWYER

REP-AUDITOR

Times Counted
Total Votes

LESLIE MERRITT
JASPER N. ALBRIGHT

DEM-COM OF AGRICULTURE

Times Counted
Total Votes

BRITT COBB
TOM GILMORE

REP-COM OF INSURANCE

Times Counted
Total Votes

C. ROBERT BRAWLEY
CINDY C. HUNTSBERRY

REP-COM OF LABOR

Times Counted
Total Votes

CHERIE BERRY
LLOYD FUNDERBURK

4293

1393
1849
1051

REP
Total
5490/34570
4047

2729
1318

DEM
Total
3545/30794
3100

1545
1555

REP
Total
5490/34570
4260

2775
1485

REP
Total
5490/34570
4492

2678
1814

32.45%
43.07%
24.48%

15.88%

67.43%
32.57%

11.51%

49.84%
50.16%

15.88%

65.14%
34.86%

15.88%

59.62%
40.38%



DEM-SECRETARY OF STATE

Times Counted
Total Votes

ELAINE F. MARSHALL
DORIS A. SANDERS

DEM-SUP OF PUBLIC INSTRUCT

Times Counted
Total Votes

J. B. BUXTON
MARSHALL STEWART
JUNE S. ATKINSON

REP-SUP OF PUBLIC INSTRUCT

Times Counted
Total Votes

BILL FLETCHER
JEANNE J. SMOOT

JUDGE OF COURT OF APPEALS

Times Counted
Total Votes

BARBARA JACKSON
MARVIN SCHILLER
ALAN THORNBURG
MARCUS W. WILLIAMS

DEM
Total
3545/30794
3162

2437
725

DEM
Total
3545/30794
2990

886
1027
1077

REP
Total
5490/34570
4287

2454
1833

Total
9040/79809
7071

2570

688
2175
1638

11.51%

77.07%
22.93%

11.51%

29.63%
34.35%
36.02%

15.88%

57.24%
42.76%

11.33%

36.35%

9.73%
30.76%
23.17%



REP-STATE SENATE-34

Times Counted
Total Votes

ANDREW C. BROCK
GUS ANDREWS

REP-STATE HOUSE-76

Times Counted
Total Votes

CHAD MITCHELL
TOM SMITH
FRED F. STEEN, II

DEM-COUNTY COMMISSIONER

Times Counted
Total Votes

LEDA SHUPING BELK
JOE A. CORRIHER
MAX CRAWFORD
TINA HALL

JIM LAFEVERS

REP-COUNTY COMMISSIONER

Times Counted
Total Votes

MAC BUTNER

ARNOLD CHAMBERLAIN
DOUGLAS DILLS

CARL FORD

ANDY HINSON

J. MAX KENT

REP
Total
5490/34570
5184

2608
2576

REP
Total
2935/20106
2826

740
564
1522

DEM
Total
3545/30794
6148

1661
979
549

1877

1082

REP
Total
5490/34570
9799

1101
2029
397
1099
661
666

15.88%

50.31%
49.69%

14.60%

26.19%
19.96%
53.86%

11.51%

27.02%
15.92%

8.93%
30.53%
17.60%

15.88%

11.24%
20.71%
4.05%
11.22%
6.75%
6.80%



JIM SIDES
DALE WAGSTAFF
DAVID AYCOTH

KANNAPOLIS SCHOOL-AREA 1

Times Counted
Total Votes

DORIS H. BUCHANAN

CHARLES MITCHELL
Write-in VVotes

KANNAPOLIS SCHOOL-AREA 2

Times Counted
Total Votes

LEE M. EFIRD
Write-in VVotes

GRANITE QUARRY MIXED BEVERAGE

Times Counted
Total Votes

FOR
AGAINST

1634 16.68%
712 7.27%
1500 15.31%

Total
331/4099 8.08%
428

224 52.34%
197 46.03%

7 1.64%
Total
331/4099 8.08%
272
264 97.06%
8 2.94%
Total
356/1659 21.5%
356
159 44.7%

197 55.3%



