## Election Summary Report July 20, 2004 Primary Summary For Jurisdiction Wide, All Counters, All Races

07/20/04 20:37:27

Registered voters 79809 - Cards Cast 9040

REP-US SENATE	REP		
		Total	
Times Counted		5490/34570	15.88%
Total Votes		4786	
			07.000
RICHARD BURR		4108	85.83%
JOHN ROSS HENDRIX		469	9.80%
ALBERT LEE WILEY, JR		209	4.37%
DEM-US HOUSE 6TH DISTRICT	DEM	r	
DEMI-US HOUSE WITH DISTRICT	DEM	Total	
Times Counted		1313/13957	9.41%
Total Votes		1070	J. <del>T</del> 1/0
Total Votes		1070	
WILLIAM W. JORDAN		643	60.09%
RICK MILLER		427	39.91%
DEM US HOUSE 12TH DISTRICT	DEM		
Tr: C 1		Total	12.260/
Times Counted		2232/16837	13.26%
Total Votes		2163	
KIM HOLLEY		526	24.32%
MEL WATT			75.68%
DEM-GOVERNOR I	DEM		
		Total	
Times Counted		3545/30794	11.51%

Total Votes		3380	
MIKE EASLEY RICKEY KIPFER		2680 700	79.29% 20.71%
REP-GOVERNOR	REP		
		Total	
Times Counted	4	5490/34570	15.88%
Total Votes		5209	
PATRICK BALLANTINE		1307	25.09%
DAN BARRETT		388	7.45%
BILL COBEY		1079	20.71%
GEORGE W. LITTLE		148	2.84%
FERN H. SHUBERT		213	4.09%
RICHARD VINROOT		2074	39.82%
DEM-LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR	DEM		
		Total	
Times Counted			11.51%
Total Votes		3103	
CURTIS R. HERT, JR.		861	27.75%
BEVERLY PERDUE			72.25%
REP-LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR	REP		
		Total	
Times Counted		5490/34570	15.88%
Total Votes		4361	
TIMOTHY COOK		1009	23.14%
JIM SNYDER			50.15%
THOMAS STITH		1165	26.71%
REP- ATTORNEY GENERAL	REP		
		Total	
Times Counted		5490/34570	15.88%

Total Votes		4293	
THOM GOOLSBY JOE KNOTT WENDELL H. SAWYER		1393 1849 1051	32.45% 43.07% 24.48%
REP-AUDITOR	REP	Total	
Times Counted Total Votes		5490/34570 4047	15.88%
LESLIE MERRITT JASPER N. ALBRIGHT		2729 1318	67.43% 32.57%
DEM-COM OF AGRICULTURE	DEM	Total	
Times Counted Total Votes		3545/30794 3100	11.51%
BRITT COBB TOM GILMORE			49.84% 50.16%
REP-COM OF INSURANCE	REP	Total	
Times Counted Total Votes		5490/34570 4260	15.88%
C. ROBERT BRAWLEY CINDY C. HUNTSBERRY		2775 1485	65.14% 34.86%
REP-COM OF LABOR	REP	Total	
Times Counted Total Votes		5490/34570 4492	15.88%
CHERIE BERRY LLOYD FUNDERBURK		2678 1814	59.62% 40.38%

Total Votes   3162	DEM-SECRETARY OF STATE	DEM		
DEM	Times Counted		3545/30794	11.51%
DEM-SUP OF PUBLIC INSTRUCT  DEM  Total Total 3545/30794 11.519 2990  J. B. BUXTON MARSHALL STEWART TUNE S. ATKINSON  REP-SUP OF PUBLIC INSTRUCT  Filmes Counted Total Total 5490/34570 15.889 BILL FLETCHER FEANNE J. SMOOT  REP  Total 5490/34570 15.889 15.889 16.29  Total 7071  Total 7071  Total 7072 11.339 7071  Total 7073 7071  Total 7071	Total Votes		3102	
DEM-SUP OF PUBLIC INSTRUCT	ELAINE F. MARSHALL			
Total Times Counted 3545/30794 11.519 2990  I. B. BUXTON 886 29.639 1027 34.359 100E S. ATKINSON 1077 36.029  REP-SUP OF PUBLIC INSTRUCT REP Total Fimes Counted 5490/34570 15.889 1287 1287 1287 1287 1287 1287 1287 1287	DORIS A. SANDERS		725	22.93%
Fimes Counted 3545/30794 11.519 Fotal Votes 2990  I. B. BUXTON 886 29.639 MARSHALL STEWART 1027 34.359 JUNE S. ATKINSON 1077 36.029  REP-SUP OF PUBLIC INSTRUCT REP Fimes Counted 5490/34570 15.889 Fotal Votes 4287  BILL FLETCHER 2454 57.249 JEANNE J. SMOOT 1833 42.769  JUDGE OF COURT OF APPEALS  Fimes Counted 9040/79809 11.339 Fotal Votes 7071  BARBARA JACKSON 2570 36.359	DEM-SUP OF PUBLIC INSTRUCT	DEM		
Total Votes   2990     I. B. BUXTON   886   29.639     MARSHALL STEWART   1027   34.359     IUNE S. ATKINSON   1077   36.029     REP-SUP OF PUBLIC INSTRUCT   REP     Total   5490/34570   15.889     IT				
MARSHALL STEWART IUNE S. ATKINSON  REP-SUP OF PUBLIC INSTRUCT Filmes Counted Fotal Votes  REP-SUP OF PUBLIC INSTRUCT  Filmes Counted Fotal Votes  REP  Total Filmes Counted Fotal Votes  REP  Total Filmes Counted Fotal Votes  Total Filmes Counted Fotal Votes  Total Filmes Counted Fotal Votes  Filmes Counted Fotal Votes  Total Filmes Counted Fotal Votes  Fotal Fotal V	Times Counted Total Votes			11.51%
TUNE S. ATKINSON 1077 36.029  REP-SUP OF PUBLIC INSTRUCT REP  Times Counted 5490/34570 15.889  Fotal Votes 4287  BILL FLETCHER 2454 57.249  BEANNE J. SMOOT 1833 42.769  Total 7011  Total 9040/79809 11.339  Fotal Votes 7071  BARBARA JACKSON 2570 36.359	J. B. BUXTON		886	29.63%
REP-SUP OF PUBLIC INSTRUCT       REP         Total       5490/34570       15.889         Fotal Votes       4287       15.889         BILL FLETCHER       2454       57.249         DEANNE J. SMOOT       1833       42.769         JUDGE OF COURT OF APPEALS       Total       9040/79809       11.339         Firmes Counted       9040/79809       11.339       7071         BARBARA JACKSON       2570       36.359	MARSHALL STEWART			
Total 5490/34570 15.889 Fotal Votes 4287  BILL FLETCHER 2454 57.249 FEANNE J. SMOOT 1833 42.769  Filmes Counted 9040/79809 11.339 Fotal Votes 7071  BARBARA JACKSON 2570 36.359	JUNE S. ATKINSON		1077	36.02%
Γimes Counted       5490/34570       15.889         Fotal Votes       4287       2454       57.249         BILL FLETCHER       2454       57.249         FEANNE J. SMOOT       1833       42.769         Total       Total       9040/79809       11.339         Fimes Counted       9040/79809       11.339         Fotal Votes       7071       2570       36.359	REP-SUP OF PURI IC INSTRUCT	REP		
Fotal Votes       4287         BILL FLETCHER       2454 57.249         JEANNE J. SMOOT       1833 42.769         JUDGE OF COURT OF APPEALS       Total         Fimes Counted       9040/79809 7071         BARBARA JACKSON       2570 36.359	KEI-SUI OF I UDLIC INSTRUCT	1121		
IUDGE OF COURT OF APPEALS  Total Γimes Counted 9040/79809 11.339 Total Votes 7071  BARBARA JACKSON 2570 36.359		T(L)		4 = 00=1
Total Fimes Counted Fotal Votes  Fotal Votes  FOTAL  TOTAL  9040/79809  7071  BARBARA JACKSON  2570  36.359	Times Counted Total Votes	TCS.	5490/34570	15.88%
Total 9040/79809 11.339 Total Votes 7071  BARBARA JACKSON 2570 36.359	Times Counted		5490/34570 4287	
Γimes Counted       9040/79809       11.33%         Γotal Votes       7071         BARBARA JACKSON       2570       36.35%	Times Counted Total Votes		5490/34570 4287 2454	57.24%
Fotal Votes 7071 BARBARA JACKSON 2570 36.359	Times Counted Total Votes BILL FLETCHER		5490/34570 4287 2454 1833	57.24%
	Times Counted Total Votes  BILL FLETCHER JEANNE J. SMOOT  JUDGE OF COURT OF APPEALS		5490/34570 4287 2454 1833	57.24% 42.76%
	Times Counted Total Votes BILL FLETCHER JEANNE J. SMOOT		5490/34570 4287 2454 1833 Total 9040/79809	57.24%
	Times Counted Total Votes  BILL FLETCHER JEANNE J. SMOOT  JUDGE OF COURT OF APPEALS  Times Counted Total Votes		5490/34570 4287 2454 1833 Total 9040/79809 7071	57.24% 42.76% 11.33%
ALAN THORNBURG 2175 30.769	Times Counted Total Votes  BILL FLETCHER JEANNE J. SMOOT  JUDGE OF COURT OF APPEALS  Times Counted		5490/34570 4287 2454 1833 Total 9040/79809 7071	57.24% 42.76% 11.33%
MARCUS W. WILLIAMS 1638 23.179	Times Counted Total Votes  BILL FLETCHER JEANNE J. SMOOT  JUDGE OF COURT OF APPEALS  Times Counted Total Votes  BARBARA JACKSON		5490/34570 4287 2454 1833 Total 9040/79809 7071 2570 688	57.24% 42.76%

REP-STATE SENATE-34	REP	
Times Counted Total Votes	Total 5490/34570 5184	15.88%
ANDREW C. BROCK	2608	50.31%
GUS ANDREWS	2576	49.69%
REP-STATE HOUSE-76	REP	
Times Counted	Total 2935/20106	14.60%
Total Votes	2826	14.0070
CHAD MITCHELL	740	26.19%
TOM SMITH	564	19.96%
FRED F. STEEN, II	1522	53.86%
DEM-COUNTY COMMISSIONER	DEM	
Times Counted	Total 3545/30794	
Total Votes	6148	
LEDA SHUPING BELK	1661	27.02%
JOE A. CORRIHER		15.92%
MAX CRAWFORD		8.93%
TINA HALL		30.53%
JIM LAFEVERS	1082	17.60%
REP-COUNTY COMMISSIONER	REP	
Tr' C 1	Total	
Times Counted Total Votes	5490/34570 9799	15.88%
MAC BUTNER	1101	11.24%
ARNOLD CHAMBERLAIN	2029	
DOUGLAS DILLS	397	
CARL FORD		11.22%
ANDY HINSON		6.75%
J. MAX KENT	666	6.80%

JIM SIDES		16.68%
DALE WAGSTAFF		7.27%
DAVID AYCOTH	1500	15.31%
KANNAPOLIS SCHOOL-AREA 1		
	Total	
Times Counted	331/4099	8.08%
Total Votes	428	
DORIS H. BUCHANAN	224	52.34%
CHARLES MITCHELL	197	46.03%
Write-in Votes	7	1.64%
KANNAPOLIS SCHOOL-AREA 2  Times Counted Total Votes	Total 331/4099 272	8.08%
Times Counted Total Votes	331/4099	
Times Counted	331/4099 272	8.08% 97.06% 2.94%
Times Counted Total Votes  LEE M. EFIRD	331/4099 272 264 8	97.06% 2.94%
Times Counted Total Votes  LEE M. EFIRD Write-in Votes  GRANITE QUARRY MIXED BEVERAGE	331/4099 272 264 8	97.06% 2.94% al
Times Counted Total Votes  LEE M. EFIRD Write-in Votes	331/4099 272 264 8	97.06% 2.94% al 9 21.5%
Times Counted Total Votes  LEE M. EFIRD Write-in Votes  GRANITE QUARRY MIXED BEVERAGE Times Counted	331/4099 272 264 8 Tota 356/165 35	97.06% 2.94% al 9 21.5%